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RE: DOCKET NO. 910292-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) and
25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Telesphere Network, Inc.'s settlement prooosal
should not be accepted. The Company appears to have an ongoing problem with
rule compliance and the matter should be set for hearing to allow the

commission to consider a broader range of penalties.
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